Council Decision 2011/691/CFSP of 17 October 2011 extending the mandate of the European Union Special Representative in KosovoUnder United Nations Security Council Resolution 1244 (1999).

Article 1 Decision 2011/270/CFSP is hereby amended as follows: Article 1 is...
Article 2 Entry into force Signature

**Changes to legislation:** There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Council Decision 2011/691/CFSP. (See end of Document for details)

- (1) Under United Nations Security Council Resolution 1244 (1999).
- (**2**) OJ L 42, 16.2.2008, p. 92.
- (**3**) OJ L 42, 16.2.2008, p. 88.
- (4) OJ L 119, 7.5.2011, p. 12.
- (5) OJ L 197, 29.7.2011, p. 12.

## Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Council Decision 2011/691/CFSP.